
Operator License #:  5983 API #:  15-207-29052-00-00 

Operator:  Victor J. Leis Lease:  Ferree 

Address:  PO Box 223 Yates Center, KS 66783 Well #:  A-6 

Phone:  913.285.0127 Spud Date: 09-24-14      Completed:  09-25-14 

Contractor License:   34036 Location:   SE-SE-NE-SE         of           28-24-16E 

T.D. :  1004           T.D. of Pipe:  999                 1485                Feet From          South 

Surface Pipe Size:    7”          Depth:  42’                  165                 Feet From           East 

 Kind of Well:  Oil County:  Woodson 

 

LOG 

Thickness Strata From To Thickness Strata From To 

26 Soil and Clay 0 26 1 Lime 918 919 

80 Shale 26 106 8 Shale 919 927 

26 Lime 106 132 8 Oil Sand 927 935 

4 Shale 132 136 30 Sandy Shale 935 965 

20 Lime 136 156 1 Lime 965 966 

24 Shale 156 180 2 Shale 966 968 

196 Lime 180 376 1 Lime 968 969 

72 Shale 376 448 35 Sandy Shale 969 1004 

68 Lime 448 516     

6 Shale/Black Shale 516 522     

26 Lime 522 548     

3 Black Shale 548 551     

24 Lime 551 575     

161 Shale 575 736     

4 Lime 736 740     

25 Shale 740 765     

9 Lime 765 774     

64 Shale 774 838  T.D.  1004 

4 Lime 838 842  T.D. of pipe  999 

9 Shale 842 851     

10 Lime 851 861     

7 Shale 861 868     

4 Lime 868 872     

16 Shale 872 888     

4 Lime 888 892     

15 Shale 892 907     

5 Lime 907 912     

3 Shale 912 915     

3 Black Shale 915 918     

 


